



IPAC Operational Metrics for November 2023

Volume by Transaction Type				
	Dollar Amount	% of Total Dollar Amount	Number of Transactions	% of Total Number of Transactions
Fiduciary (Investment & Borrowing)	23,427,054,453,026	99.78%	28,896	21.61%
Buy/Sell	39,703,049,393	0.17%	103,389	77.32%
Benefits (RITS)	11,483,108,384	0.05%	475	0.36%
Check Aftermath (TRACS)	433,031,898	0.00%	962	0.72%
Zero Dollar	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
Grand Total - November 2023	23,478,673,642,702	100.00%	133,722	100.00%
Grand Total - October 2023	24,324,894,390,077	100.00%	124,795	100.00%
October to November Change	-846,220,747,376		8,927	
Percentage Change	-3.5%		7.2%	
Grand Total - November 2022	23,601,995,402,008		121,294	
Nov 2022 to Nov 2023 Change	-123,321,759,306		12,428	
Percentage Change	-0.5%		10.2%	